
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1121
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
RESERVATION TO MUSLIMS IN GOVERNMENT JOBS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the representation of Muslims in Government jobs is still negligible;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide reservation to Muslims in Government jobs; and

(d) if so, the steps taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS.(SHRI SURESH PACHOURI)

(a) & (b): Since recruitment to Central Government services is not made on the basis of religion, no data relating to the representation of Muslims in government services is being maintained.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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